



KC ENGINEERING, INC.

705 North Hwy 281, Suite 103 • Marble Falls, Texas 78654 • Phone 830.693.5635 • Fax 830.693.9664 • www.kcengineering.com

September 18, 2024
Project Number: 24-296

Mr. Jim Luther, Jr.
County Commissioner
Burnet County
220 S Pierce Street
Burnet, TX 78611

RE: CR 114 Paving Project

Commissioner Luther:

K. C. Engineering, Inc. (KCE) reviewed and tabulated four (4) bids received September 17, 2024, for the construction of the Burnet County Road 114 Paving Project. Each bidder provided a bid bond and other documents, as required. The bidders' unit prices were entered into an Excel spreadsheet and all bidders' calculations were checked for accuracy.

The total bid amounts received according to the Bid Summary Sheets are:

Lone Star Paving Company	\$445,849.75
Texas Materials Group	\$489,972.80
Alpha Paving Industries, LLC	\$532,010.50
CK Newberry, LLC	\$571,463.00

Based upon review of the bids received, KCE recommends that Burnet County enter into a contract with the low bidder, Lone Star Paving Company, for construction of the Burnet County Road 114 Paving Project.

Please note that the bid received from Alpha Paving Industries was submitted electronically to the Auditor's Office but not opened at the bid opening at 10:00 AM because it was discovered that the bid submittal email was accidentally routed by the Auditor's email client to a spam folder.

KCE is available to discuss this recommendation at your convenience.

Sincerely,

K.C. Engineering, Inc.
Firm Registration #:F-977

By:

Greg Haley, P. E.
President

GH/
Attachment: Bid Tabulations

**BID TABULATION
FOR
BURNET COUNTY ROAD 114 PAVING PROJECT
BURNET COUNTY, TEXAS**

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER															
				Lone Star Paving Company		Texas Materials Group, Inc.		Alpha Paving Industries, LLC		CK Newberry, LLC									
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
010.16.1	SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$	4,100.00	\$	4,100.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
010.16.2	FIELD ENGINEERING	1	LS	\$	250.00	\$	250.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
010.16.3	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	23,000.00	\$	23,000.00	\$	55,000.00	\$	55,000.00
GEN. COND. ART. 5	BONDS AND INSURANCE	1	LS	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	2,275.00	\$	2,275.00	\$	8,500.00	\$	8,500.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
TxDOT 354	PLANE (MILL) 0" - 2" DEPTH	524	SY	\$	18.00	\$	9,432.00	\$	25.00	\$	13,100.00	\$	31.00	\$	16,244.00	\$	15.00	\$	7,860.00
410.1	HOT MIX ASPHALT (1.5") - TxDOT TY D (ITEM 340)	29,891	SY	\$	11.10	\$	331,796.10	\$	11.95	\$	357,197.45	\$	12.00	\$	358,692.00	\$	12.50	\$	373,637.50
TxDOT 530	INTERSECTIONS, DRIVEWAYS, AND TURNOUTS	1,843	SY	\$	21.00	\$	38,703.00	\$	25.50	\$	46,996.50	\$	20.00	\$	36,860.00	\$	30.00	\$	55,290.00
TxDOT 502	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	1	LS	\$	700.00	\$	700.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	18,500.00	\$	18,500.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00
TxDOT 510	ONE-WAY TRAFFIC CONTROL	40	HR	\$	500.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	275.00	\$	11,000.00	\$	400.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	150.00	\$	6,000.00
TxDOT 662	WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB) TY Y-2	1,177	EA	\$	1.40	\$	1,647.80	\$	1.00	\$	1,177.00	\$	2.00	\$	2,354.00	\$	1.00	\$	1,177.00
TxDOT 666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100 MIL)	23,356	LF	\$	0.45	\$	10,510.20	\$	0.45	\$	10,510.20	\$	0.50	\$	11,678.00	\$	0.50	\$	11,678.00
TxDOT 666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100 MIL)	23,477	LF	\$	0.45	\$	10,564.65	\$	0.45	\$	10,564.65	\$	0.50	\$	11,738.00	\$	0.50	\$	11,738.50
TxDOT 666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100 MIL)	20	LF	\$	15.00	\$	300.00	\$	15.00	\$	300.00	\$	20.00	\$	400.00	\$	16.50	\$	330.00
TxDOT 672	REFL PAV MRK TY IIA-A	292	EA	\$	6.00	\$	1,752.00	\$	6.00	\$	1,752.00	\$	7.00	\$	2,044.00	\$	6.00	\$	1,752.00
TxDOT 677	REMOVE EXIST REFL PAV MRKR	0	EA	\$	10.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	5.00	\$	-
SP 1000.1	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2	EA	\$	1,800.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	1,050.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	2,000.00
Total Bid Total of Items in the Amount column above):				\$	445,849.75	\$	489,972.80	\$	532,010.50	\$	571,463.00								